DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL CIVIL LINES ALIGARH
ANNUAL EXAMINATION -2022-23

Date Day VII VIII
22.02.23 | Wednesday | Science English
25.02.23 | Saturday Maths So.Sci.
01.03.23 | Wednesday Comp Science
03.03.23 Friday English Hindi
10.03.23 Friday So.Sci. Maths
14.03.23 | Tuesday Hindi Comp

*  School Timings: Classes : VII — VIII
8:00 am
12:00 pm

Arrival
Departure

* 20.02.23 will be a regular working day. Third Language and Art Exam for classes VII to VIIT will
be held during school hours.

* Revision of Annual Examination will be done between 10.02.23 to 17.02.23 during their regular subject

periods.

e 21.02.2023 and days in between exams wil| be preparatory leaves.

* Classes PG-II will be coming to school on all working days from 9:30 am to 01.30 pm. }

e Result Declaration of Annual Examination will be as per the table given below:

‘| Date Day | Classes
22.03.2023 | Wednesday | IIl & IV
24.03.2023 | Friday V& VI
27.03.2023 | Monday Prep
28.03.2023 | Tuesday PG, Nur, &Il
01.04.2023 | Saturday VIl & VI

e New Session for PG -IX will commence from Monday 03.04.2023.
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